process for exercising these options has already run its course and Cofina Group is currently waiting for a decision from the
Competition Authority. Cofina Group expects the decision to be made during the first half of 2024. Accordingly, as at 31
December 2023 and 2022, VASP is presented in this consolidated financial information as Non-current assets held for sale.

5. RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The consolidated income statement for the year ending 31 December 2022 has been restated, in accordance with IFRS 5, as a
result of the completion of the transaction to sell all the shares representing the share capital and voting rights of Cofina Media,
S.A..

Therefore, the impacts on the consolidated income statement for the year ending 2022 are related to the reclassification of its
transactions to the item "Profit after tax from discontinued operations".

ANNUAL REPORT 2023
Consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes
(Amounts expressed in Euro)

153

As at 31 December 2022, the impact of the restatement of the consolidated income statement is as follows:

31.12.2022
(Before

restatement)

Discontinued
operations

31.12.2022
(After

restatement)

Sales  29,578,990  (29,578,990)  —
Services rendered  28,164,084  (28,164,084)  —
Other income  18,293,441  (18,268,509)  24,932
Cost of sales  (6,321,434)  6,321,434  —
External supplies and services  (29,678,782)  29,143,109  (535,673)
Payroll expenses  (27,454,897)  27,092,812  (362,085)
Amortisation and depreciation  (3,115,002)  3,115,002  —
Provision and impairment losses  (3,376,264)  3,376,264  —
Other expenses  (254,580)  200,548  (54,032)
Results related to investments  3,245,144  (3,241,618)  3,526
Financial expenses  (1,648,504)  904,741  (743,763)
Financial income  249,078  (13,406)  235,672

Profit/(loss) before income tax from continuing operations  7,681,274  (9,112,697)  (1,431,423)
Income tax  2,770,023  (1,890,534)  879,489

Consolidated net profit/(loss) from continuing operations  10,451,297  (11,003,231)  (551,934)
Profit after tax from discontinued operations  —  11,003,231  11,003,231

Consolidated net profit/(loss) for the period  10,451,297  —  10,451,297

6. CHANGES IN THE CONSOLIDATION PERIMETER

During the period ended 31 December 2023,  the detail of the disposals of subsidiaries can be analysed as follows:

Designation Headquarters
Percentage

participation held Activity
At the date of

disposal

Cofina Media, S.A. (“Cofina Media”) Lisboa 100.00%

Newspapers and magazines publication,
television broadcast, production and
creation of websites for online business
development, events promotion and